
Effective from 1st February 2004

SOUTH HETTON - SUNDERLAND - SOUTH SHIELDS
SOUTH HETTON - SUNDERLAND - SOUTH SHIELDS

Service 35: via South Hetton Grasmere Terrace, West Lane, Jamieson Terrace, A182, Front Street, A182, Easington Lane South Hetton Road, High
Street, Pemberton Bank, A182, Hetton Lyons Lilywhite Terrace, Four Lane Ends, Station Road, Hetton le Hole Front Street, Houghton Road, A182,
Broom Hill Houghton Road, A182, Houghton le Spring Hetton Road, Dairy Lane, The Broadway, Newbottle Street, A182, Grasswell, A182, Newbottle
Houghton Road, Edith Terrace, Front Street, Sunderland Road, High Lane, Stoney Gate, A690, Durham Road, A690/A19 Intersection, Durham Road,
East Herrington Durham Road, A690, Sunderland Durham Road, Dunelm, Durham Road, Hill Crescent, New Durham Road, Albion Place, Vine Pace,
Stockton Road, Sunderland Interchange, Mary Street, Albion Place, Vine Place, Holmeside, Fawcett Street, High Street West, Bedford Street, West
Wear Street, Wearmouth Bridge, Monkwearmouth North Bridge Street, A1018, Newcastle Road, Fulwell Mill, Shields Road, Sunderland Road, A1018,
Shields Road, Cleadon Sunderland Road, Shields Road, Sunderland Road, Harton Nook, Sunderland Road, Cauldwell Roundabout, Sunderland Road,
Westoe Imeary Street, South Shields Westoe Road, Fowler Street, Kepple Street, Chapter Row, Church Way.
Service 35A: via service 35 route to Sunderland Durham Road, Barnes Park Road, Ormonde Street, A183, Chester Road, Green Terrace, Albion Place,
Vine Place, Stockton Road, Sunderland Interchange, then as service 35 outward route.
Service 162: via service 35 outward route between Easington Lane High Street and Houghton le Spring Newbottle Street, then via Station Road,
Brinkburn Crescent, Blind Lane, Coaley Lane, Newbottle Houghton Road, Edith Terrace, Philadelphia Lane, A182, Herrington Burn, B1286, New
Herrington St Aidan�s Terrace and Herrington Road to East Herrington Durham Road.

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)
Service Number 162 162 35 35A 35A 35 35A 35 35 35A 35 35 35A 35 35A 35A 35A
Codes S NS NS S NS NS S NS NS S NS NS S NS S NS

A B
n n
am am am   am   am am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am

SOUTH HETTON Grasmere Terrace      � � � � �  6.21 �  6.46  6.53 �  7.16  7.21 �  7.45  7.51  8.00 8.04
Easington Lane Clock Tower 5.00 5.41 � � �  6.27  6.41  6.52  6.59  7.11  7.22  7.28  7.41  7.52  7.58  8.07 8.11
Hetton-le-Hole Colliery Inn 5.04 5.45 � � �  6.32  6.46  6.57  7.04  7.16  7.27  7.33  7.46  7.57  8.03  8.12 8.16
Houghton-le-Spring Church 5.10 5.51 �  6.22  6.30  6.38  6.52  7.03  7.10  7.22  7.33  7.39  7.52  8.03  8.09  8.18 8.22
Newbottle Jolly Potter 5.17 5.58 �  6.28  6.36  6.44  6.58  7.09  7.16  7.28  7.39  7.45  7.58  8.09  8.15  8.24 8.28
Doxford International � � � � �  6.50 � �  7.22 � �  7.51 � �  8.21 � �
East Herrington Board Inn 5.26 6.07 �  6.34  6.42  6.53  7.04  7.15  7.25  7.34  7.45  7.54  8.04  8.15  8.24  8.30 8.34
Sunderland Royal Hospital � � �  6.44  6.52 �  7.15 � �  7.45 � �  8.15 � � � 8.45
Sunderland Interchange m Stand R 5.36 6.19 6.43  6.51  7.01  7.06  7.25  7.30  7.40  7.55  8.00  8.15  8.30  8.30  8.45  8.45 9.00
Fulwell The Grange 5.44 6.26 6.53  7.02  7.12  7.19  7.38  7.43  7.53  8.08  8.13  8.28  8.43  8.43  8.58  8.58 9.13
Cleadon Pond 5.48 6.32 6.57  7.06  7.16  7.23  7.42  7.47  7.57  8.12  8.17  8.32  8.47  8.47  9.02  9.02 9.17
Harton Nook 5.52 6.37  7.01  7.11  7.21  7.28  7.47  7.52  8.02  8.17  8.22  8.37  8.52  8.52  9.07  9.07 9.22
Westoe Imeary Street 5.56 6.41  7.05  7.15  7.25  7.33  7.52  7.57  8.07  8.22  8.27  8.42  8.57  8.57  9.12  9.12 9.27
SOUTH SHIELDS Market m 6.00 6.45  7.09  7.20  7.30  7.38  7.57  8.02  8.12  8.27  8.32  8.47  9.02  9.02  9.17  9.17 9.32

Service Number 35A 35 35 35A 35 35A 35 35A 35 35A 35 35A 35 35A 35
Codes S NS S

am   am am   am   am   am   am am am   pm pm

SOUTH HETTON Grasmere Terrace � 8.21 8.29 �  8.59 �  9.29 �  9.59 �   29 �   59 � 3.29
Easington Lane Clock Tower 8.16 8.28 8.36  8.46  9.06  9.16  9.36  9.46 10.06   16   36   46   06  3.16 3.36
Hetton-le-Hole Colliery Inn 8.21 8.33 8.41  8.51  9.11  9.21  9.41  9.51 10.11   21   41   51   11  3.21 3.41
Houghton-le-Spring Church 8.27 8.39 8.47  8.57  9.17  9.27  9.47  9.57 10.17   27   47   57   17  3.27 3.47
Newbottle Jolly Potter 8.33 8.45 8.53  9.03  9.23  9.33  9.53 10.03 10.23   33   53   03   23  3.33 3.53
Doxford International � 8.51 � � � � � � � � � � � � �
East Herrington Board Inn 8.39 8.54  8.59  9.09  9.29  9.39  9.59 10.09 10.29   39   59   09   29  3.39 3.59
Sunderland Royal Hospital 8.50 � �  9.20 �  9.50 � 10.20 �   50 �   20 � until  3.50 �
Sunderland Interchange m Stand R 9.00 9.15 9.15  9.30  9.45 10.00 10.15 10.30 10.45   00   15   30   45  4.00 4.15
Fulwell The Grange 9.13 9.28  9.28  9.43  9.58 10.13 10.28 10.43 10.58   13   28   43   58  4.13 4.28
Cleadon Pond 9.17 9.32  9.32  9.47 10.02 10.17 10.32 10.47 11.02   17   32   47   02  4.17 4.32
Harton Nook 9.22 9.37  9.37  9.52 10.07 10.22 10.37 10.52 11.07   22   37   52   07  4.22 4.37
Westoe Imeary Street 9.27 9.42 9.42  9.57 10.12 10.27 10.42 10.57 11.12   27   42   57   12  4.27 4.42
SOUTH SHIELDS Market m 9.32 9.47  9.47 10.02 10.17 10.32 10.47 11.02 11.17   32   47   02   17  4.32 4.47
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Mondays to Saturdays Cont�d
Service Number 35A 35 35 35A 35 35 35A 35A 35 35 35A 35 35 35A 35 35
Code   NS S NS S  S NS NS S NS S

 pm   pm pm   pm pm pm   pm   pm pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm

SOUTH HETTON Grasmere Terrace  �  3.57 3.59 �  4.27  4.29 �  � 4.57  4.59 �  5.27  5.30 �  6.02  6.32
Easington Lane Clock Tower  3.46  4.04 4.06  4.16  4.34  4.36  4.46 4.46 5.04  5.06  5.16  5.34  5.37  5.46  6.08  6.38
Hetton-le-Hole Colliery Inn  3.51  4.09 4.11  4.21  4.39  4.41  4.51 4.51 5.09  5.11  5.21  5.39  5.42  5.51  6.13  6.43
Houghton-le-Spring Church  3.57  4.15 4.17  4.27  4.45  4.47  4.57 4.57 5.15  5.17  5.27  5.45  5.48  5.57  6.18  6.48
Newbottle Jolly Potter  4.03  4.21 4.23  4.33  4.51  4.53  5.03 5.03 5.21  5.23  5.33  5.51  5.54  6.03  6.24  6.54
Doxford International � 4.27 � �  4.57 � � 5.09 5.27 � �  5.57 � � � �
East Herrington Board Inn 4.09 4.30 4.29  4.39  5.00  4.59  5.09 5.12 5.30  5.29  5.39  6.00  6.00  6.09  6.30  7.00
Sunderland Royal Hospital 4.20 � �  4.50 � �  5.20 5.23 � �  5.50 � �  6.20 � �
Sunderland Interchange m Stand R  4.30  4.45 4.45  5.00  5.15  5.15  5.30 5.32 5.45  5.45  6.00  6.15  6.15 6.27  6.45  7.15
Fulwell The Grange  4.43  4.58 4.58  5.13  5.28  5.28  5.43 5.45 5.58  5.58  6.11  6.28  6.26 �  6.56  7.26
Cleadon Pond  4.47 5.02 5.02  5.17  5.32  5.32  5.47 5.49 6.02  6.02  6.15  6.32  6.30 �  7.00  7.30
Harton Nook  4.52 5.07 5.07  5.22  5.37  5.37  5.52 5.54 6.07  6.07  6.20  6.37  6.35 �  7.05  7.35
Westoe Imeary Street  4.57 5.12 5.12  5.27  5.42  5.42  5.57 5.59 6.12  6.12  6.24  6.42  6.39 �  7.09  7.39
SOUTH SHIELDS Market m  5.02 5.17 5.17  5.32  5.47  5.47  6.02 6.04 6.17  6.17  6.29  6.47  6.44 �  7.14  7.44

Service Number 35 35 35 35 35
 pm pm pm

SOUTH HETTON Grasmere Terrace 02   32 10.02 10.30 11.00
Easington Lane Clock Tower  08   38 10.08 10.36 11.06
Hetton-le-Hole Colliery Inn 13   43 10.13 10.41 11.11
Houghton-le-Spring Church 18   48 10.18 10.46 11.16
Newbottle Jolly Potter 24   54 10.24 10.52 11.22
East Herrington Board Inn  30   00 until 10.30 10.58 11.28
Sunderland Interchange m Stand R  45   15 10.45 11.09 11.39
Fulwell The Grange 56   26 10.56 � �
Cleadon Pond  00   30 11.00 � �
Harton Nook  05   35 11.05 � �
Westoe Imeary Street  09   39 11.09 � �
SOUTH SHIELDS Market m 14   44 11.14 � �

Explanation of codes:
NS: This journey does not operate on Saturdays.
S: This journey operates on Saturdays only.
A: This journey operates via Burnside Estate (5.14am), Herrington Burn (5.20am) and shows route number 35 between East Herrington and South

Shields.
B: This journey operates via Burnside Estate (5.55am), Herrington Burn (6.01am) and shows route number 35 between East Herrington and South

Shields.
n: This journey is operated with financial assistance from Nexus.
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35SOUTH HETTON - SUNDERLAND - SOUTH SHIELDS

Sundays (And Public Holidays)
Service Number 162 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35
Code  n n

  am   am   am   am   am am   am   am   pm   pm   pm

SOUTH HETTON Grasmere Terrace C � � �  9.22 �  9.52 �   22 �   52 �  4.22 �  5.02
Easington Lane Clock Tower  6.35 � � �  9.28 �  9.58 �   28 �   58 �  4.28 �  5.08
Hetton-le-Hole Colliery Inn  6.39 � � �  9.33 � 10.03 �   33 �   03 �  4.33 �  5.13
Houghton-le-Spring Church  6.44 �  9.08  9.23  9.38  9.53 10.08 10.23   38   53   08   23  4.38  4.53  5.18
Newbottle Jolly Potter  6.52 �  9.14  9.29  9.44  9.59 10.14 10.29   44   59   14   29  4.44  4.59  5.24
East Herrington Board Inn  6.58 �  9.20  9.35  9.50 10.05 10.20 10.35   50   05   20   35  4.50  5.05  5.30
Sunderland Interchange m Stand R  7.15  8.27  9.35  9.50 10.05 10.20 10.35 10.50 05   20   35   50 until  5.05  5.20  5.45
Fulwell The Grange  7.24  8.35  9.46 10.01 10.16 10.31 10.46 11.01   16   31   46   01  5.16  5.31  5.56
Cleadon Pond  7.28  8.39  9.50 10.05 10.20 10.35 10.50 11.05   20   35   50   05  5.20  5.35  6.00
Harton Nook  7.33  8.44  9.55 10.10 10.25 10.40 10.55 11.10   25   40   55   10  5.25  5.40  6.05
Westoe Imeary Street  7.37  8.48  9.59 10.14 10.29 10.44 10.59 11.14   29   44   59   14  5.29  5.44  6.09
SOUTH SHIELDS Market m  7.41  8.52 10.04 10.19 10.34 10.49 11.04 11.19   34   49   04   19  5.34  5.49  6.14

Service Number 35 35 35 36 35 35 35 35 35 36 35 35
  pm   pm   pm   pm   pm  pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm pm

SOUTH HETTON Grasmere Terrace  5.32  6.02  6.32  7.02  7.32  8.02  8.32  9.02  9.32 10.02 10.30 11.00
Easington Lane Clock Tower  5.38  6.08  6.38  7.08  7.38  8.08  8.38  9.08  9.38 10.08 10.36 11.06
Hetton-le-Hole Colliery Inn  5.43  6.13  6.43  7.13  7.43  8.13  8.43  9.13  9.43 10.13 10.41 11.11
Houghton-le-Spring Church  5.48  6.18  6.48  7.18  7.48  8.18  8.48  9.18  9.48 10.18 10.46 11.16
Newbottle Jolly Potter  5.54  6.24  6.54  7.24  7.54  8.24  8.54  9.24  9.54 10.24 10.52 11.22
East Herrington Board Inn  6.00  6.30  7.00  7.30  8.00  8.30  9.00  9.30 10.00 10.30 10.58 11.28
Sunderland Interchange m Stand R  6.15  6.45  7.15  7.45  8.15  8.45  9.15  9.45 10.15 10.45 11.09 11.39
Fulwell The Grange  6.26  6.56  7.26  7.56  8.26  8.56  9.26  9.56 10.26 10.56 � �
Cleadon Pond  6.30  7.00  7.30  8.00  8.30  9.00  9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 � �
Harton Nook  6.35  7.05  7.35  8.05  8.35  9.05  9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 � �
Westoe Imeary Street  6.39  7.09  7.39  8.09  8.39  9.09  9.39 10.09 10.39 11.09 � �
SOUTH SHIELDS Market m  6.44  7.14  7.44  8.14  8.44  9.14  9.44 10.14 10.44 11.14 � �

Explanation of code:
C: This journey operates via Burnside Estate (6.49am), Herrington Burn (6.55am), Royal Hospital (7.09am) and shows route number 35A between East

Herrington and South Shields.
n: This journey is operated with financial assistance from Nexus.

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour



35SOUTH SHIELDS - SUNDERLAND - SOUTH HETTON
SOUTH SHIELDS - SUNDERLAND - SOUTH HETTON

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)
Service Number 162 35A 35A 35 35A 35 35 35A 35 35 35A 35A 35 35A 35 35A 35
Codes A n NS S NS NS NS S NS NS S NS S

am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am

SOUTH SHIELDS Market m 6.00 � 6.48 6.56  7.11  7.26  7.36  7.41  8.01  8.06  8.16 �  8.36  8.51  9.06  9.21  9.36
Westoe Roundabout 6.04 � 6.53 7.02  7.17  7.32  7.42  7.47  8.07  8.12  8.22 �  8.42  8.57  9.12  9.27  9.42
Harton Nook 6.08 � 6.57 7.07  7.22  7.37  7.47  7.52  8.12  8.17  8.27 �  8.47  9.02  9.17  9.32  9.47
Cleadon Pond 6.12 � 7.02 7.12  7.27  7.42  7.52  7.57  8.17  8.22  8.32 �  8.52  9.07  9.22  9.37  9.52
Fulwell The Grange � � 7.06 7.16  7.31  7.46  7.56  8.01  8.21  8.26  8.36 �  8.56  9.11  9.26  9.41  9.56
Sunderland Interchange m Stand N 6.23 7.18 7.18 7.33  7.48  8.03  8.13  8.18  8.43  8.43  8.58  8.58  9.13  9.28  9.43  9.58 10.13
Sunderland Royal Hospital � 7.24 7.24 �  7.55 � �  8.25 � �  9.05  9.05 �  9.35 � 10.05 �
East Herrington Board Inn 6.35 7.36 7.34 7.46  8.07  8.16  8.26  8.37  8.56  8.56  9.17  9.17  9.26  9.47  9.56 10.17 10.26
Doxford International � � 7.37 7.49 �  8.19 �  8.40 � � � � � � � � �
Newbottle South Street 6.44 7.42 7.43 7.55  8.13  8.25  8.32  8.46  9.02  9.02  9.23  9.23  9.32  9.53 10.02 10.23 10.32
Houghton-le-Spring Church 6.51 7.50 7.48 8.01  8.19  8.31  8.38  8.52  9.08  9.08  9.29  9.29  9.38  9.59 10.08 10.29 10.38
Hetton-le-Hole Colliery Inn 6.57 7.58 7.54 8.07  8.25  8.37  8.44  8.58  9.14  9.14  9.35  9.35  9.44 10.05 10.14 10.35 10.44
Easington Lane Clock Tower 7.01 8.04 7.59 8.12  8.30  8.42  8.49  9.03  9.19  9.19  9.40  9.40  9.49 10.10 10.19 10.40 10.49
SOUTH HETTON Grasmere Terrace � � � 8.19 �  8.49  8.56 �  9.26  9.26 � �  9.56 � 10.26 � 10.56

Service Number 35A 35 35A 35 35A 35 35A 35 35A 35 35A 35A 35 35A 35A
Codes NS S NS S

am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

SOUTH SHIELDS Market m 9.51 06   21   36   51  2.06  2.21  2.36  2.51  3.06  3.21  3.21  3.36  3.51  3.51
Westoe Roundabout 9.57 12   27   42   57  2.12  2.27  2.42  2.57  3.12  3.27  3.27  3.42  3.57  3.57
Harton Nook 10.02 17   32   47   02  2.17  2.32  2.47  3.02  3.17  3.32  3.32  3.47  4.02  4.02
Cleadon Pond 10.07 22   37   52   07  2.22  2.37  2.52  3.07  3.22  3.37  3.37  3.52  4.07  4.07
Fulwell The Grange 10.11 26   41   56   11  2.26  2.41  2.56  3.11  3.26  3.41  3.41  3.56  4.11  4.11
Sunderland Interchange m 10.28 43   58   13   28  2.43  2.58  3.13  3.28  3.43  3.58  3.58  4.13  4.28  4.28
Sunderland Royal Hospital 10.35 �   05 �   35 until �  3.05 �  3.35 �  4.05  4.05 �  4.35  4.35
East Herrington Board Inn 10.47 56   17   26   47  2.56  3.17  3.26  3.47  3.56  4.17  4.17  4.26  4.47  4.47
Doxford International � � � � � � � � � �  4.20 � �  4.50 �
Newbottle South Street 10.53 02   23   32   53  3.02  3.23  3.32  3.53  4.02  4.26  4.23  4.35  4.56  4.53
Houghton-le-Spring Church 10.59 08   29   38   59  3.08  3.29  3.38  3.59  4.08  4.32  4.29  4.41  5.02  4.59
Hetton-le-Hole Colliery Inn 11.05 14   35   44   05  3.14  3.35  3.44  4.05  4.14  4.38  4.35  4.47  5.08  5.05
Easington Lane Clock Tower 11.10 19   40   49   10  3.19  3.40  3.49  4.10  4.19  4.43  4.40  4.52  5.13  5.10
SOUTH HETTON Grasmere Terrace � 26 �   56 �  3.26 �  3.56 �  4.26 � �  4.59 � �

35A
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Continued OverleafExplanation of codes:
NS: This journey does not operate on Saturdays.
S: This journey operates on Saturdays only.
A: This journey operates via Herrington Burn (6.41am) and Burnside Estate (6.47am).
n: This journey is operated with financial assistance from Nexus.

Services 35 & 35A depart from Stands D & M at South Shields Centre.



Mondays to Saturdays Cont�d
Service Number 35 35A 35A 35 35A 35A 35 35A 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35
Codes NS S NS S

  pm   pm pm   pm   pm   pm   pm pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm

SOUTH SHIELDS Market m 4.06 4.21 4.21  4.36  4.51  4.51  5.06  5.21  5.36  5.50  6.18  6.48  7.18  7.48  8.18  8.48  9.18
Westoe Roundabout 4.12 4.27 4.27  4.42  4.57  4.57  5.12  5.27  5.42  5.55  6.23  6.53  7.23  7.53  8.23  8.53  9.23
Harton Nook 4.17 4.32 4.32  4.47  5.02  5.02  5.17  5.32  5.46  5.59  6.27  6.57  7.27  7.57  8.27  8.57  9.27
Cleadon Pond 4.22 4.37 4.37  4.52  5.07  5.07  5.22  5.37  5.51  6.03  6.31  7.01  7.31  8.01  8.31  9.01  9.31
Fulwell The Grange 4.26 4.41 4.41  4.56  5.11  5.11  5.26  5.41  5.55  6.07  6.35  7.05  7.35  8.05  8.35  9.05  9.35
Sunderland Interchange m Stand N 4.43 4.58 4.58  5.13  5.28  5.28  5.43  5.58 6.07  6.18  6.48  7.18  7.48  8.18  8.48  9.18  9.48
Sunderland Royal Hospital � 5.05 5.05 �  5.35  5.35 �  6.05 � � � � � � � � �
East Herrington Board Inn 4.56 5.17 5.17  5.26  5.47  5.47  5.56  6.17 �  6.30  7.00  7.30  8.00  8.30  9.00  9.30 10.00
Doxford International � 5.20 � �  5.50 � � � � � � � � � � � �
Newbottle South Street 5.02 5.26 5.23  5.32  5.56  5.53  6.02  6.23 �  6.36  7.06  7.36  8.06  8.36  9.06  9.36 10.06
Houghton-le-Spring Church 5.08 5.32 5.29  5.38  6.02  5.59  6.08  6.29 �  6.42  7.12  7.42  8.12  8.42  9.12  9.42 10.12
Hetton-le-Hole Colliery Inn 5.14 5.38 5.35  5.44  6.08  6.05  6.14  6.35 �  6.47  7.17  7.47  8.17  8.47  9.17  9.47 10.17
Easington Lane Clock Tower 5.19 5.43 5.40  5.49  6.13  6.10  6.19  6.40 �  6.52  7.22  7.52  8.22  8.52  9.22  9.52 10.22
SOUTH HETTON Grasmere Terrace 5.26 � �  5.56 � �  6.26 � �  6.58  7.28  7.58  8.28  8.58  9.28  9.58 10.28

Service Number 35 35 35
Code B

  pm pm pm

SOUTH SHIELDS Market m 9.48 10.18 10.48
Westoe Roundabout 9.53 10.23 10.53
Harton Nook 9.57 10.27 10.57
Cleadon Pond 10.01 10.31 11.01
Fulwell The Grange 10.05 10.35 11.05
Sunderland Interchange m Stand N 10.18 10.48 11.18
Sunderland Royal Hospital � � �
East Herrington Board Inn 10.30 11.00 11.30
Doxford International � � �
Newbottle South Street 10.36 11.06 11.36
Houghton-le-Spring Church 10.42 11.12 11.42
Hetton-le-Hole Colliery Inn 10.47 11.17 11.47
Easington Lane Clock Tower 10.52 11.22 �
SOUTH HETTON Grasmere 10.58 11.28 �

Explanation of codes:
NS: This journey does not operate on Saturdays.
S: This journey operates on Saturdays only.
B: On Fridays and Saturdays this journey commences from South Shields Town Hall.

Services 35 & 35A depart from Stands D & M at South Shields Centre.



SOUTH SHIELDS - SUNDERLAND - SOUTH HETTON

Sundays (And Public Holidays)
Service Number 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35
Code n

am   am   am   am   am am   am   am   pm   pm pm

SOUTH SHIELDS Market m  8.00 �  9.08 � 10.08 10.23 10.38 10.53   08   23   38   53  4.08  4.23  4.38
Westoe Roundabout  8.05 �  9.13 � 10.13 10.28 10.43 10.58   13   28   43   58  4.13  4.28  4.43
Harton Nook  8.09 �  9.17 � 10.17 10.32 10.47 11.02   17   32   47   02  4.17  4.32  4.47
Cleadon Pond  8.13 �  9.21 � 10.21 10.36 10.51 11.06   21   36   51   06  4.21  4.36  4.51
Fulwell The Grange  8.17 �  9.25 � 10.25 10.40 10.55 11.10   25   40   55   10  4.25  4.40  4.55
Sunderland Interchange m Stand N 8.26  8.38  9.38 10.08 10.38 10.53 11.08 11.23   38   53   08   23 until  4.38  4.53  5.08
East Herrington Board Inn �  8.50  9.50 10.20 10.50 11.05 11.20 11.35   50   05   20   35  4.50  5.05  5.20
Newbottle South Street �  8.56  9.56 10.26 10.56 11.11 11.26 11.41   56   11   26   41  4.56  5.11  5.26
Houghton-le-Spring Church �  9.02 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.17 11.32 11.47   02   17   32   47  5.02  5.17  5.32
Hetton-le-Hole Colliery Inn �  9.07 10.07 10.37 11.07 � 11.37 �   07 �   37 �  5.07 �  5.37
Easington Lane Clock Tower �  9.12 10.12 10.42 11.12 � 11.42 �   12 �   42 �  5.12 �  5.42
SOUTH HETTON Grasmere Terrace �  9.18 10.18 10.48 11.18 � 11.48 �   18 �   48 �  5.18 �  5.48

Service Number 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35
  pm   pm   pm   pm   pm pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm pm

SOUTH SHIELDS Market m  4.53  5.08  5.23  5.48  6.18  6.48  7.18  7.48  8.18  8.48  9.18  9.48 10.18 10.48
Westoe Roundabout  4.58  5.13  5.28  5.53  6.23  6.53  7.23  7.53  8.23  8.53  9.23  9.53 10.23 10.53
Harton Nook  5.02  5.17  5.32  5.57  6.27  6.57  7.27  7.57  8.27  8.57  9.27  9.57 10.27 10.57
Cleadon Pond  5.06  5.21  5.36  6.01  6.31  7.01  7.31  8.01  8.31  9.01  9.31 10.01 10.31 11.01
Fulwell The Grange  5.10  5.25  5.40  6.05  6.35  7.05  7.35  8.05  8.35  9.05  9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05
Sunderland Interchange m Stand N  5.23  5.38  5.53  6.18  6.48  7.18  7.48  8.18  8.48  9.18  9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18
East Herrington Board Inn  5.35  5.50  6.05  6.30  7.00  7.30  8.00  8.30  9.00  9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30
Newbottle South Street  5.41  5.56  6.11  6.36  7.06  7.36  8.06  8.36  9.06  9.36 10.06 10.36 11.06 11.36
Houghton-le-Spring Church  5.47  6.02  6.17  6.42  7.12  7.42  8.12  8.42  9.12  9.42 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42
Hetton-le-Hole Colliery Inn �  6.07  6.22  6.47  7.17  7.47  8.17  8.47  9.17  9.47 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47
Easington Lane Clock Tower �  6.12  6.27  6.52  7.22  7.52  8.22  8.52  9.22  9.52 10.22 10.52 11.22 �
SOUTH HETTON Grasmere Terrace �  6.18  6.33  6.58  7.28  7.58  8.28  8.58  9.28  9.58 10.28 10.58 11.28 �

Explanation of codes:
n: This journey is operated with financial assistance from Nexus.

Services 35 & 35A depart from Stands D & M at South Shields Centre.
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